## Town of Riverdale Park Resolution 2007-R-xx

## **Retroactive Publication and Archiving of Electronic Documents**

WHEREAS, Resolution 2007-R-xx, Publishing and Archiving Electronic Documents, was enacted by the Town Council of Riverdale Park on September 4<sup>th</sup>, 2007; and,

WHEREAS, Resolution 2007-R-xx applies to documents created by the Town of Riverdale Park after September 4<sup>th</sup>, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Certain essential documents representing the core functions of government are particularly material to the effectiveness of this Body and salient to the public interest and; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the requirements of Resolution 2007-R-xx shall apply retroactively and without exception to all council actions dating to January 1<sup>st</sup>, 2000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That so far as is practicable, the requirements of Resolution 2007-R-xx shall apply retroactively to January 1<sup>st</sup>, 2000 for annual budgets, monthly meeting minutes, and editions of *The Town Crier*.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That complete and up-to-date electronic versions of the Code and Charter of Riverdale Park be made available to the Town Council, and to the public, without delay.